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TIQK reviews advice using 1200 attribute tests
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Corporations Act (s912; s923; s947; s961)

ASIC Reports (REP 515, REP 562)

Does the SoA set out scope advice and terms
of engagement, including conflicts, and
advice implementation?

Does the SoA reflect the clients’ personal
profile, relevant to the advice given?

Does the SoA evidence research into basis of
advice, alternative approaches, implications
of advice?

Does the SoA outline the advice, its benefits
and risks, and how the client is better off?

Does the SoA include advice or information
that highlights potential Best interests
concerns?

Does the SoA include all information required
by the Act, to ensure the document is
structurally sound?

Reg Guidance (RG 20, RG 175, RG 168, RG 244)



A unique platform

(@\ Natural Language Processing (NLP)

Proprietary algorithms that extract data and meaning from the PDF and MS
Word files that financial advisers create and edit.

T Rules-based expert system

ing

= = 1200+ pre-built legislative, regulatory, Risk and Best Interest Duty tests that
deliver the accuracy and traceability demanded by compliance teams.
Custom business rules can be built for client organisations in minutes, not
weeks or months.

I?@\ Proprietary Artificial Intelligence

Trained to conduct sophisticated behavioural analyses that are virtually
impossible for humans to perform at scale — for example, detecting “cookie-
cutter” financial advice, and analysis of scope and subject matter of advice.

4-> Modern, secure API
Integrations with line-of-business workflows, B.I. dashboards, financial
advice platforms, custom apps, and more

2018 FINALIST
Emerging FinTech Organisation of the Year
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The experiment:

Creative Financial Planning



Step 1: Set up to handle licensee-specific disclosures

SAVE CHANGES

Business registration and online contacts

CREATIVE FINANCIAL PLAMMERS PTY LT 65082457690 www.creativefp.com.au contact@creativefp.com.au

Logo

CREATIVE

SELECT IMAGE FROM DEVICE....

Addresses ADD AN ADDRESS
+
Billing address : Iney. MSW .
Company address ] ;! AIRY. W A ,’ =



Step 2: Audit the SoAs

THINK ~ Overview SAVE CHANGES

- H Dashboard

This information is important for accurate file audits

Q Risk assessment 'ﬂ‘*J Business registration and online contacts
&
B Your organisation -
CREATIVE FINANCIAL PLANNERS PTY LT 65082457690 www.creativefp.com.au
Qverview
People

contact@creativefp.com.au
Subscription & hilling

APl integrations Lz

[e=) Send feedback

CREATIVE

Your organisation logo appears on the Dashboard. Select a picture in JPG, GIF or PNG file format; maximum dimensions of 512px wide and high; and TMB or less file

<> size.

tigk.com .
2019 TIQK Pty SELECT IMAGE FROM DEVICE.... =—

All rights reserved




ep 3: Review the results

< C O @ dewtigkio/risk-assessment/audit/Creative o Q % O @ :
TIaK > Tigk Admin Ul - DEV <> TIQK DEV - Login @) TIQK 1Password @ < TIQK-PROD K3 Target Process " Personal - Wrike Signin - Employme... (% CORPORATIONS A.. < Tigk Admin Ul - ST. <> TiKstage € = RISQ Group Back... »
THINK + File Audits > Shared Folders > Creative NEW FOLDER
L Dashboard
Q Risk assessment -
File audits
Il files stored in an t ayone under your orga rivate and can only people in your team
Audit a file O Name 4 Uploaded = Financial Adviser = Client(s) Status = - = Size =
All files and folders
i3] Your organisation -
[0 @ client 13- Ygritte Snow & John Snow SOA pdf ROBERT STANLEY BAKER Q 0 — ) 8MB
B sendfeedback
D e Client 17 - Anthea Saint & Lou Burns - SoA.pdf 08 Aug 2 CLIFFORD JACK BAI Q Q ——
O e Client 19 - Lebron Jones - SoA.pdf 08 2 ROBERT STANLEY BAKER qQ 0  e—— 98
O @ Client 14 - Daniel & Eva Cray - SoA docx ROBERT STANLEY BAKER Q O — 0
<> D 0 Client 12 - Dr Stephen Strange - SoA.docx 08 A CLIFFORD JACK BAKER Q Q ——— )
tigk.com
O e Client 10 - Cindy Rella - SoA.pdf 08 Aug 20 ROBERT STANLEY BAKER qQ 0 e——— 18
O ) client09-John and Jane Wick ATF Parabellum SMSF - SOA docx 08 4 AM CLIFFORD JACK BAKER Q 0 —— MB
|:| e Client 05 - Timothy Dixen - SoA.pdf 08 Aug 2019 07 ERT STANLEY BAKER Q, Q —— 1B
[0 @ client01 - Wilma Flintstone - SoA pdf ERT STANLEY BAKER Q Q —



Step 4: Rectify potential risks and issues

File Audits > Shared Folders > Creative

Client 13 - Ygritte Snow & John Snow SOA.pdf

08 Aug 2019 05:46 PM DOWNLOAD ORIGINAL SAVE AS PDF ~

> /7 Ve
REGULATORY BEST INTERESTS (@) VERSIONS (1)
4 The following sections of the Statement of Advice document have been regarded as deficient in demonstrating that Best Interest Duty has been met. This
[ssucs analysis has been conducted under the guidance of ASIC's Safe Harbor provisions.
AS or nt prt M it TIQK Best Ir aly
v A
/N High risk A
The following sections of the SoA appear insufficient in proving that the basis of your advice meets the clients’ best interests:
 Alternative strategies to your recommendations
» Product costs
» The benefits of your advice
You have provided recommendations for super consolidation, however this has not been explicitly stated as one of your client's goals.
J/  Lowerrisk A

You have provided recommendations for estate planning, however this has not been explicitly stated as one of your client's goals.

When recommending a client replace their super fund, you should provide evidence that you have researched the possibility of any current insurance inside that

8 super, and ensure they are not risking the loss of any existing cover.



Document data:

Analysing the client’s source of truth



Q1: What advice are my Advisers giving?

&

01/06/2018

07/08/2019

Adviser Name Sohs

curroro Jack kiR [

roserT sTanLey axer [

N

1.89

222

Folder Name

Creative

Volume of Audited SoAs

Adviser Name

P T =
SoAs

Strategy Result @ compliant

2 3

10

[+ Q‘EN‘!IWP Risk Rating  Best Interest Issuel
39517 Client 19 - Lebron Jones - SoA pdf TN |
39516 Client 17 - Anthea Saint & Lou Burns - SoA pdf 190

39515 Client 14 - Daniel & Eva Cray - SoAdocx

39521 Client 13 - Yoritte Snow & John Snow SOA pdf 185

39513 Client 12 - Dr Stephen Strange - SoA docx an

39519 Client 10 - Cindy Rella - So pdf 206

30514 Client 09 - John and Jane Wick ATF Parabellum SMSF - SOA docx 180

39518 Client 05 - Timothy Dixon - SoApdf

39520 Client 01 - Wilma Flintstone - SoA pdf 178

<

Fy\;tl'\.!lhb

CLIFFORD JACK BAKER
ROBERT STANLEY BAKER

Total

7

6

1

ROBERT STANLEY BAKER

SoA

1

Advisers

1.93

Risk Rating Avg.

2.67

BID

Folder Name
-

Creative

Estate Planning - Risks  General considerations - recommendation  Income Protection - Risks V H
— elume of Advice

Strategy Result @ compliant

Estate Planning - Risks [N s

General consideratio... | «

Super Life Insurance -...
Super TPD Insurance ...
Super Income Protect...
Super Consolidation ...
Income Protection - ...
Investment Rebalanc...
Non-Super Platform ...

Rebalance super - Ris...

Spouse Contribution ... - 1

0




Q2: Are my Advisers meeting best interest

obligations?

Rule Results @high @ lower

superannuation_replacement True insuran

\ttr

SOA_ALTERNATIVE_STRATEGIES

SOA_LIM!

39520
39518
39514
39519
39513
39521
39515
39516
39517

i

File Name

Client 01

Client 05
Client 09
Client 10
Client 12
Client 13
Client 14
Client 17
Client 19

Wilma Flintstone - SoA pdf
- Timothy Dixon - SoA.pdf
John and Jane Wick ATF Parabellum SMSF - SOA docx
- Cindy Rella - SoA pdf
- Dr Stephen Strange - SoA docx
- Ygritte Snow & John Snow SOA pdf
- Daniel & Eva Cray - SoA docx
- Anthea Saint & Lou Bums - SoA.pdf
- Lebron Jones - SoA.pdf

High Risk Attributes

Rule Results @high * lower

SOA_ALTERNATIVE_STRATEGIES
estate_planning

SOA_PRODUCT _FEES
SOA_ADVICEOUTCOMES
SOA_GOALS_OBJECTIVES
superannuation_replacement_True i...
SOA_LIMITED_INFO_WARNING
SOA_SCOPE_OF_ADVICE
investment_switch
SOA_BENEFITS_OF_ADVICE
SOA_CASHFLOW
SOA_INCOME_STREAM_REPLACEME...
SOA_INSURANCE_REPLACEMENT

—_ = = = =

ID File Name

Risk Rating BID Compliant

Non-Compliant  Advice

Potential Issue

39520 Client 01 - Wilma Flintstone - SoA.pdf
39521 Client 13 - Ygritte Snow & John Snow SOA pdf
39515 Client 14 - Daniel & Eva Cray - SoA.docx

178 3 41
185 4 37

L B

9
9
5

7
6
5




Q3: Are my advisers meeting their clients’ needs?

Custom Business Rules 2 Y B e

Compliance Result © advice ® compliant

RP is balanced 7
ins. cost increase 4
RP and TAA align 2
RP is Growth 1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
Adviser Name D File Name Risk Rating BID  Compliant Non-Compliant Advice Potential Issue
ROBERT STANLEY BAKER 39520 Client 01 - Wilma Flintstone - SoA.pdf 1.78 3 41 9 7 1
39519 Client 10 - Cindy Rella - SoA.pdf 2.06 2 34 12 7 1
39521 Client 13 - Ygritte Snow & John Snow SOA pdf 1.85 4 37 9 6 2
39517 Client 19 - Lebron Jones - SoA.pdf 1.83 1 33 8 5 1
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Big challenges ... and insights

Ease of reading tabular
datain PDF documents

Ability to read data in
images

Limited to a sample of the
data set provided

Focussed on SoAs

13

Information stored in tables in electronically-created PDFs is complex to read
accurately.

While we had some success, this continues to be a work-in-progress.
Critical information was included in scanned images added to the SoAs.

We rely on electronically-created information, so this impacted the thoroughness
of our reviews.

Our platform is built with the AFSL in mind.

The work effort to configure TIQK to deal to the multiple SoAs style provided was
difficult in the time provided.

We believe in reviewing advice documents for compliance regardless of advice
creation process/tech.

We are reviewing the SoA currently with integrations planned into other areas like
fact find and file notes, where digitised.



Key roadmap features

°®

Custom Rule Builder Ve sk

Innovative point-and-click tool for non-technical users and consultants to .
rapidly build and deploy in-house compliance and risk tests in minutes, not

dayS Or Weeks Advice - The target asset allocation variance for domestic equities was > 10%, and suitable commentary w @

@ Domestic asset allocation &) > @ o Targetdomesticequitys  (X)  AND | (B o Overweight domestic equities ()

Advanced, real-time compliance and risk analytics and
insights

-

Compliant - The target asset allocation variance for domestic equities was less than or equal to 10% @

R . @ @ vomestcasseaiocsion @ = @ (@) Taverdomesicequins @
A.l. -powered, mass-market Retail product tier e

Non-compliant ~  Thetarget asset allocation variance for domestic equities was > 10%, and no sultable commentar @

360° Financial Adviser profiles

. . . . . . . @ ) vomesticassetaliocation @ = @ Targetdomesticequity s (&)  AND @  NOT @ Owerweight domestic equities ()
Historic audit data, risk and client profiles, learning & development plans, and o ©

more . ADD AN OUTCOME

Adbvice lifecycle audit
y . . lo Function o Variable Find in table o Find in text e File section o iress Xplan I
Increased augmentation for human experts through cross-analysis of all data

generated in the advice process

Platform integrations
With the leading financial planning workflow, advice generation platforms, and
enterprise document capture and indexing platforms
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Disclaimer

This Demonstration Pack has been compiled by TIQK Pty Ltd and its respective related bodies corporate, officers, employees, agents and associates (collectively “TIQK") solely for
the use by a limited number of parties in considering TIQK's capabilities.

The information contained in the Demonstration Pack is intended only to assist parties in making their own evaluations and it does not purport to contain all of the information that a
party may require.

TIQK will not assume any obligation to update or revise any information, statement or estimate in the Demonstration Pack in the event that it should prove to be incorrect or misleading
in any respect or inform a recipient of any information or matter arising which may affect the information contained in the Demonstration Pack. Neither the information nor the
assumptions presented in the Demonstration Pack have been independently reviewed or tested for reasonableness and they may not be relied upon. In all cases, parties should rely
on their own investigation and analysis.

TIQK does not make any representation, warranty or guarantee (express or implied) as to the accuracy or completeness, or the degree of care taken in compiling and providing this
Demonstration Pack and any other information provided by TIQK and expressly disclaim, to the greatest extent permitted by law, any and all liability (whether in contract, torte or
otherwise) to any recipient for any information contained in, or for any omissions from, the Demonstration Pack or any other written or oral communications transmitted or made
available in the course of its evaluation.

Only those representations and warranties that are expressly made in a definitive written agreement, when and if executed, and subject to any limitations and restrictions as may be
specified in such definitive agreement, can be relied on and shall have any legal effect.
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